FILED 5/21/2024

Attorneys and Counselors at Law

DOCUMENT NO. 03375-2024 123 South Calhoun Street

A AUSLEY FPSC - COMMISSION
MCMULLEN

May 21, 2024

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Mr. Adam J. Teitzman
Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

In re: Petition for Rate Increase by Tampa Electric Company

In re: Petition for approval of 2023 Depreciation and
Dismantlement Study, by Tampa Electric Company

In re: Petition to implement 2024 Generation Base Rate
Adjustment provisions in Paragraph 4 of the 2021 Stipulation
and Settlement Agreement, by Tampa Electric Company

Dear Mr. Teitzman:

CLERK po.Box 391 32302
Tallahassee, FL 32301

P: (850) 224-9115
F: (850) 222-7560

ausley.com

DOCKET NO. 20240026-E1

DOCKET NO. 20230139-EI

DOCKET NO. 20230090-E1

Attached for filing in the above docket is a replacement page for MFR Schedule C-40.
Portions of this schedule (Bates Page 111) were the subject of a Request for Confidential

Classification filed with the Commission on April 2, 2024 (DN

01542). On April 30, 2024, the

company submitted a corrected Exhibit A that relinquished the referenced schedule from any claim

of confidentiality due to permissions obtained from the company’

s consultant, Moody’s Analytics.

Accordingly, the company provides the attached nonconfidential version of MFR Schedule C-40
to replace the confidential version filed on or about April 2, 2024.

Thank you for your assistance in connection with this matter.

Sincerely,
F ,-r":j
:{ 4 //; i
g ¥ /, 4 i A
| TArmdin_
Virginia Ponder
VLP/ne
Attachment

cc: All parties of record
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SCHEDULE C-40

O & M COMPOUND MULTIPLIER CALCULATION

Page 1 of 1

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMPANY: TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY

DOCKET No. 20240026-E|

EXPLANATION: For each year since the benchmark year, provide the amounts and percent increases associated with customers
and average CPI. Show the calculation for each compound multiplier.

Type of data shown:
XX Projected Test Year Ended 12/31/2025
XX Projected Prior Year Ended 12/31/2024
XX Historical Prior Year Ended 12/31/2023
Witness: C. Aldazabal / J. Chronister /
L. Cifuentes / R. Latta

Line
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(1)

(2)

Total Customers

@)

(4)

(5)

(6)

Average CPI-U (1984-82 = 100)

Amount

% Increase

Compound
Multiplier

Amount

% Increase

Compound
Multiplier

@)

Inflation and Growth
Compound Multiplier

B)x(®6)

2020

2021

2022
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2023

10 2024

12 2025

786,048

802,049

819,766

834,144

848,259

862,443

0.020356

0.022090

0.017539

0.016922

0.016721

1.000000

1.020356

1.042895

1.061186

1.079144

1.097189

258.811

270.970

292.655

304.702

312.624

319.189

0.046980

0.080027

0.041165

0.026000

0.021000

1.000000

1.046980

1.130767

1.177314

1.207924

1.233290

39 Note (a): The number of customers presented on this schedule reflects the data used to determine the revenue for the projected test year ended 12/31/2022
40 Note (b): Rounding to 6 decimals,columns (2), (3), (5), (6), (7).

1.000000

1.068292

1.179271

1.249349

1.303524

1.353152

Supporting Schedules: F-8

Recap Schedules: C-33, C-34, C-35, C-36, C-37





