

FILED 5/21/2024 DOCUMENT NO. 03375-2024 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK P.O. Box 391 32302

Attorneys and Counselors at Law 123 South Calhoun Street P.O. Box 391 32302 Tallahassee, FL 32301

P: (850) 224-9115 F: (850) 222-7560

ausley.com

May 21, 2024

## VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Mr. Adam J. Teitzman Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

In re: Petition for Rate Increase by Tampa Electric Company	DOCKET NO. 20240026-EI
In re: Petition for approval of 2023 Depreciation and Dismantlement Study, by Tampa Electric Company	DOCKET NO. 20230139-EI
In re: Petition to implement 2024 Generation Base Rate Adjustment provisions in Paragraph 4 of the 2021 Stipulation and Settlement Agreement, by Tampa Electric Company	DOCKET NO. 20230090-EI

Dear Mr. Teitzman:

Attached for filing in the above docket is a replacement page for MFR Schedule C-40. Portions of this schedule (Bates Page 111) were the subject of a Request for Confidential Classification filed with the Commission on April 2, 2024 (DN 01542). On April 30, 2024, the company submitted a corrected Exhibit A that relinquished the referenced schedule from any claim of confidentiality due to permissions obtained from the company's consultant, Moody's Analytics. Accordingly, the company provides the attached nonconfidential version of MFR Schedule C-40 to replace the confidential version filed on or about April 2, 2024.

Thank you for your assistance in connection with this matter.

Sincerely,

Virginia Ponder

VLP/ne Attachment cc: All parties of record

	C SERVICE COMMISSION PA ELECTRIC COMPANY 240026-EI	O & M COMPOUND MULTIPLIER CALCULATION EXPLANATION: For each year since the benchmark year, provide the amounts and percent increases associated with customers and average CPI. Show the calculation for each compound multiplier.						Page 1 c Type of data shown: XX Projected Test Year Ended 12/31/202t XX Projected Prior Year Ended 12/31/202: XX Historical Prior Year Ended 12/31/202: Witness: C. Aldazabal / J. Chronister / L. Cifuentes / R. Latta	
		(1)	(2) Total Customers	(3)	(4) Averag	(5) e CPI-U (1984-82		(7) Inflation and Growth	
e		Amount	% Increase	Compound Multiplier	Amount	% Increase	Compound Multiplier	Compound Multiplier (3) x (6)	
	2020	786,048		1.000000	258.811		1.000000	1.000000	
	2021	802,049	0.020356	1.020356	270.970	0.046980	1.046980	1.068292	
	2022	819,766	0.022090	1.042895	292.655	0.080027	1.130767	1.179271	
	2023	834,144	0.017539	1.061186	304.702	0.041165	1.177314	1.249349	
	2024	848,259	0.016922	1.079144	312.624	0.026000	1.207924	1.303524	
	2025	862,443	0.016721	1.097189	319.189	0.021000	1.233290	1.353152	
		-			-				
				reflects the data used to dete	ermine the revenue for the proje	cted test year end	ed 12/31/2022		
N	lote (b): Rounding to 6 decir	nais,columns	(∠), (3), (5), (6), (7).						